RYAN INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY SARJAPUR

DATE: 02-12-24

CIRCULAR NO. 076 /RIAS/ 2024-25

Dear Parents,

'Raising a child is planting a seed and watching it grow into a beautiful flower.'

Greetings from Ryan International Academy Sarjapur!

We hope all our children & their loved ones are safe and healthy!

We are delighted to announce the Fee Structure for the academic year 2025-26 which remains same as 2024-25.

FEE STRUCTURE 2025 -2026:

CLASS	Tuition fee 2025- 26	Non- academ ic fees 2025-26	Total Annual Tuition fees 25-26	Vocational fees	Annual day	Total Fees 2025-26
Grade I	1,41,350	7,700	1,49,050	6,955	2,500	1,58,505
Grade II	1,41,350	7,700	1,49,050	6,955	2,500	1,58,505
Grade III	1,41,350	7,700	1,49,050	6,955	2,500	1,58,505
Grade IV	1,41,350	7,700	1,49,050	6,955	2,500	1,58,505
Grade V	1,41,350	7,700	1,49,050	6,955	2,500	1,58,505
Grade VI	1,46,850	11,000	1,57,850	6,955	2,500	1,67,305
Grade VII	1,46,850	11,000	1,57,850	6,955	2,500	1,67,305
Grade VIII	1,46,850	11,000	1,57,850	6,955	2,500	1,67,305

You are requested to deposit the fee before 31st March 2025 without fail. Late fee @ Rs. 50/- per day will be charged for payment received after 1st of April 2025.

NOTE:

- Above fees include: Annual/Sports day, Class photo, Field trip, Health check up, Student Diary, WorkBook/Worksheet, Parent App/Portal, Student & Parent ID Card.
- Exclusions in the above fees which are "OPTIONAL" Transport, After School Activities & School Excursions etc.
- Parents Interested to pay lump sum fee payment can avail 5% Concession on the tuition fee by making fee payment on or before 15th March.
- Sibling Concession of 10% on tuition fee is applicable for the younger child only.
- Fees can be paid by completing the sign up process on our partner portal "GrayQuest", whereas fee monthly instalment deduction will begin from the bank account authorized by the parent on 10th of each month starting from March of 2025.

> CONTINUATION / DISCONTINUATION OF YOUR CHILD/CHILDREN FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

We understand that few parents might wish to discontinue their child/children's education with Ryan International Academy Sarjapur due to relocation / transfer / other reasons. In such cases, please send a mail to <u>feedback@ryaninternationalacademy.org</u> on or before **Tuesday**, 28th **January 2025**. Please mark the subject field as: **Discontinuation of <<child's full name & grade >> in 2025-26**. The School team will generate the Transfer Certificate (TC) & keep it ready, which may be collected on or after Friday, 25th April, 2025, with prior intimation of two working days. **Any requests for TC sent after 28th January 2025**, **TC will be issued after the payment of the Term 1 fee for the AY 2025-26**.

We solicit your cooperation with the school in instilling discipline, regularity in your child and helping us to groom the child to be a good citizen of society. Let us make this year a promising one for all!

With best wishes

Yours sincerely Sripurna Sarma Principal